BAY AREA CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM
ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITIES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025/2026

BID NO. 11-2025

Sodium Bisulfite 25% Solution

Central Valley
City of Turlock

East Bay
East Bay Dischargers Authority
Oro Loma Sanitary District
Union Sanitary District

Marin Sonoma

Central Marin Sanitation Agency

Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District
Napa Sanitation District

Sanitary District No. 5 of Marin County
Sausalito Marin City Sanitary District

North Bay

City of Antioch

City of Pinole (Pinole/Hercules WPCP)
Delta Diablo Sanitation District
Rodeo Sanitary District

Peninsula

City of South San Francisco

City of Daly City/North San Mateo County Sanitation
City of San Mateo

Sewer Authority Mid-Coastside

Sacramento

City of Sacramento

Unit of
Measure

gal

gal

gal
gal
gal

gal
gal
gal
gal
gal

gal
gal
gal
gal

gal
gal
gal
gal

gal

10,000

Q O

Q O O O

Q O O O © O

10,000

10,000

Q O O O O

o

Estimated Annual Qty for
Treatment Applications:

Water

Wastewater

1,863,200

130,000
130,000

30,000
1,800
5,000

36,800

120,000
56,000
85,000
80,000
31,000

372,000

0
90,000
185,000
30,000

305,000

165,000
80,000
180,000
36,000

461,000

38,400
38,400



ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITIES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025/2026

BID NO. 11-2025
Estimated Annual Qty for

Unit of Treatment Applications:
Measure Water Wastewater
South Bay
City of Sunnyvale gal 0 120,000
San Jose - Santa Clara Regional Wastewater Facility gal 0 400,000
0 520,000
Sodium Bisulfite 40% Solution gal 9,500 264,000
Central Valley
City of Stockton gal 9,500 220,000
9,500 220,000
East Bay
City of San Leandro gal 0 4,000
0 4,000
Sacramento
City of Yuba City gal 0 40,000

0 40,000



