BAY AREA CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITIES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025/2026 BID NO. 11-2025 Estimated Annual Qty for

	Unit of Measure	Treatment A Water	
Sodium Bisulfite 25% Solution	gal	10,000	1,863,200
<u>Central Valley</u>		,	
City of Turlock	gal	0	130,000
		0	130,000
<u>East Bay</u>			
East Bay Dischargers Authority	gal	0	30,000
Oro Loma Sanitary District	gal	0	1,800
Union Sanitary District	gal	0	5,000
		0	36,800
<u>Marin Sonoma</u>			
Central Marin Sanitation Agency	gal	0	120,000
Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District	gal	0	56,000
Napa Sanitation District	gal	0	85,000
Sanitary District No. 5 of Marin County	gal	0	80,000
Sausalito Marin City Sanitary District	gal	0	31,000
		0	372,000
North Bay			
City of Antioch	gal	10,000	0
City of Pinole (Pinole/Hercules WPCP)	gal	0	90,000
Delta Diablo Sanitation District	gal	0	185,000
Rodeo Sanitary District gal	gal	0	30,000
		10,000	305,000
<u>Peninsula</u>			
City of South San Francisco	gal	0	165,000
City of Daly City/North San Mateo County Sanitation	gal	0	80,000
City of San Mateo	gal	0	180,000
Sewer Authority Mid-Coastside	gal	0	36,000
		0	461,000
<u>Sacramento</u>			
City of Sacramento	gal	0	38,400
		0	38,400

ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITIES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025/2026 BID NO. <u>11-2025</u>

	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Qty for Treatment Applications:	
		Water	Wastewater
South Bay			
City of Sunnyvale	gal	0	120,000
San Jose - Santa Clara Regional Wastewater Facility	gal	0	400,000
		0	520,000
Sodium Bisulfite 40% Solution	gal	9,500	264,000
<u>Central Valley</u>			
City of Stockton	gal	9,500	220,000
		9,500	220,000
East Bay			
City of San Leandro ga	gal	0	4,000
		0	4,000
<u>Sacramento</u>			
City of Yuba City	gal	0	40,000
		0	40,000